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Supplementary Table 2: Raw mean scores on the Wisconsin Card Sorting Test (WCST) for control, adolescence-onset CD and early-
onset CD groups and accompanying ANOVA results, prior to correction for between-group differences in IQ.  
 

               Measures CON (n = 83) AO-CD (n = 32) EO-CD (n = 36)   

  Mean  SD Mean    SD Mean    SD P Post-hoc 
Wisconsin Card Sorting Test 
     Categories completed 
     Trials administered 
     Perseverative errors 
     Non-perseverative errors 
     Trials to 1st category 
     Failure to maintain set 
 

6.0 
83.6 
7.2 
7.5 
12.4 
0.4 

 
0.0 
12.0 
2.7 
4.7 
4.1 
0.7 

 

6.0 
86.8 
8.4 
7.4 
11.7 
0.5 

0.0 
12.8 
4.0 
3.9 
2.3 
0.7 

5.9 
90.6 
9.7 
9.4 
12.4 
0.4 

0.5 
16.2 
4.9 
5.5 
4.2 
0.6 

 
<.05 
<.05 
<.005 

.16 

.54 

.84 
 

  No differences  
 CON < EO-CD 
 CON < EO-CD 
 

 
 

 
Note that WCST data were unavailable for one CON, two AO-CD, and two EO-CD participants.   
Key: CON, control; AO-CD, adolescence-onset Conduct Disorder, EO-CD, early-onset Conduct Disorder.   


