Supplementary Table 2: Raw mean scores on the Wisconsin Card Sorting Test (WCST) for control, adolescence-onset CD and early-onset CD groups and accompanying ANOVA results, prior to correction for between-group differences in IQ.

Measures	CON (n = 83)		AO-CD (n = 32)		EO-CD (n = 36)			
	Mean	SD	Mean	SD	Mean	SD	P	Post-hoc
Wisconsin Card Sorting Test								
Categories completed	6.0	0.0	6.0	0.0	5.9	0.5	<.05	No differences
Trials administered	83.6	12.0	86.8	12.8	90.6	16.2	<.05	CON < EO-CD
Perseverative errors	7.2	2.7	8.4	4.0	9.7	4.9	<.005	CON < EO-CD
Non-perseverative errors	7.5	4.7	7.4	3.9	9.4	5.5	.16	
Trials to 1 st category	12.4	4.1	11.7	2.3	12.4	4.2	.54	
Failure to maintain set	0.4	0.7	0.5	0.7	0.4	0.6	.84	

Note that WCST data were unavailable for one CON, two AO-CD, and two EO-CD participants.

Key: CON, control; AO-CD, adolescence-onset Conduct Disorder, EO-CD, early-onset Conduct Disorder.